By comparing a scenario characterized by a possible increase of road cost by 20% and

the base scenario, and using a medium sensitivity of the demand to this specific variable,

main findings are:

 an increase of more than 50% of rail freight flows in most important O/D

pair and even higher increases in O/D pairs interested by lower flows (in

tons);

 a consistent increase in terms of rail freight flows in Internal O/D pairs;

 an average increase of rail market flows in the catchment area of about 6,4

%;

Estimated Rail Potential Market Estimated

2015 (tons) Rail 2015 (tons)

30 main OD pairs 15.673.804 12.584.471

Catchment area flows 10.696.200 10.696.200

Market area flows 52.222.693 30.122.111

Area

   Rail Freight Corridor 6 – Implementation plan   2013

Page 162 / 280

 a less evident increase of flows in the market area, deriving from the fact

that the modal split model is not considered for Exchanges and Transits;

Main findings regarding 2015 scenario with 20% increase in road cost of transport are

summarized as follow:

AREA
Base case

2015 (tons)
 + 20 % Road cost Case

2015 (tons)
∆ (tons) ∆ %

30 main OD pairs 614.495 810.104

Catchment area flows 10.696.200 11.376.056 679.856 6,4%

Market area flows 30.122.111 30.801.967

By comparing a scenario characterized by a possible decrease in rail travel cost by 20%

and the base scenario, and using a medium sensitivity of the demand to this specific

variable, main findings are summarized as follow:

AREA
Base case 2015

(tons)
 - 20 % Rail cost Case

2015 (tons)
∆ (tons) ∆ %

30 main OD pairs 591.103 692.613

Catchment area flows 10.696.200 11.053.283 357.082 3,3%

Market area flows 30.122.111 30.479.193

In 2030 base scenario, even considering the same modal share of 2010 for Exchanges

and Transit O/D pairs and the same modal split for Internal flows, a consistent increase

in overall freight flows is observed: it is reasonable to consider that possible evolution of

values assumed by variables influencing mode of transport decision process, would

increase rail market share.

Estimated Rail Potential Market Estimated

2030 (tons) Rail 2030 (tons)

30 main OD pairs 20.789.365 16.247.896

Catchment area flows 14.459.651 14.459.651

Market area flows 71.701.141 41.115.105

Area